GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 97
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™" DECEMBER, 2018

PER CAPITA SPENDING ON HEALTHCARE
97. SHRI P.L. PUNIA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the per capita amount being spent on health and treatment in the country and the details thereof for the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the quantum of above amount spent on private and Government hospitals and the details thereof for the last three years, State-wise;

(c) the amount for which applications have been received under Ayushman Bharat Yojana till now and the quantum of amount released to beneficiaries, State-wise details thereof; and

(d) whether Government plans to include economically poor persons in addition to BPL card holders under Ayushman Bharat Yojana and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

@: Per Capita expenditure on medical and health services in the country as per the National Health Accounts (NHA) Estimates for Indiafor various yearsis as follows:

SNo. | Year Per Capita Expenditure on medical & health services (in Rs.)

1. 2013-14 3,638

2. 2014-15 3,826

3. 2015-16 4,116

State-wise per capita expenditure on health for 2014-15 and 2015-16, for select Statesis

at Annexure-|

(b): The quantum of expenditure on private and Government hospitals as per NHA Estimates for various yearsis asfollows:

SNo. | Year Expenditure on public hospitals (in Rs. | Expenditure  on private
crores) hospitals (in Rs. crores)

1. 2013-14 45,545 89,343

2. 2014-15 64,685 1,16,943

3. 2015-16 70,966 1,28,590

State-wise break-up is not available.


(c): The quantum of amount released to the States/UTs implementing Ayushman Bharat -
Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana as on 30-11-2018 is Rs.798.34 Crore. The State/UT wise list is attached at Annexure-11.

(d): At present, Ayushman Bharat- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana covers the poor and vulnerable families as per the deprivation criteria defined for Socio Economic Caste Census beneficiary families.


Annexure |

Per Capita Expenditure on Health (in Rs.)

S.No | State (2014-15) (2015-16)
1 | Assam 2049 2386
2 | Andhra Pradesh 3720 4148
3 | Bihar 2047 2223
4 | Chhattisgarh 3151 3375
5 | Gujarat 3060 3332
6 | Haryana 3799 4080
7 | Himachal Pradesh 4547 4926
8 | Jammu & Kashmir 3245 3815
9 | Jharkhand 2004 2254
10 | Karnataka 4374 4936
11 | Kerala 6801 7169
12 | Madhya Pradesh 2511 2681
13 | Maharashtra 4502 4734
14 | Odisha 3421 3768
15 | Punjab 5220 5598
16 | Rajasthan 2943 3226
17 | Tamil Nadu 4101 4339
18 | Uttar Pradesh 3060 3226
19 | Uttarakhand 4233 3908
20 | Telangana 4565 5273

Source: National Health Accounts Estimates for India, MoHFW, 2014-15 and 2015-16


PMJAY: Statement of Release of Grant

ANNEXURE-II

Amount (Rs. in Crore)
Iflg. Name of State / UT No. of Beneficiary Grant-in-Aid Administrative
Expenses
1 Chhattisgarh 3729027 108.84 5.59
2 Uttar Pradesh 11804647 15.00 17.71
3 Himachal Pradesh 277005 6.56 0.62
4 Manipur 277016 6.56 0.62
5 Tripura 494397 11.70 1.11
6 Mizoram 194859 4.61 0.44
7 Bihar 10895176 171.93 16.34
8 Jharkhand 2805753 44.27 4.21
9 Gujarat 4485227 70.78 6.73
10 | West Bengal 11189146 176.56 16.78
11 | Haryana 1551731 24.49 2.33
12 | Madhya Pradesh 8381782 15.00 12.57
13 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 32614 0.86 0.08
14 | Daman and Diu 10191 0.27 0.03
15 | Tamil Nadu 7770928 0.00 11.66
16 | Sikkim 39791 0.94 0.09
17 | Maharashtra 8363664 0.00 12.55
18 | Nagaland 233328 4.20 0.52
19 | Assam 2701763 15.00 6.08
20 | Jammu and Kashmir 613648 0.00 1.38
21 | Arunachal Pradesh 88928 2.10 0.20
22 | Lakshadweep 1465 0.00 0.00
23 | Chandigarh 71278 0.00 0.18
24 | Puducherry 103433 0.00 0.16
25 | Goa 36974 0.58 0.06
26 | Andaman Nicobar Islands 21399 0.00 0.05
Grand Total 680.25 118.09
798.34

(Position: As on 30.11.2018)

